Rule 2.47 , Form 2.24B(CH)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
R M Properties 1l Limited 04313573
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 6546 of 2013
Companies Court

(full name of court)

(a) Insert full We (a)
name(s} and Trevor O'Sullivan Dawvid Dunckley
address{es) of Grant Thornton UK LLP Grant Thornton UK LLP
admnistrator(s) 30 Finsbury Square 30 Finsbury Square
London London
EC2P 2YU EC2P 2YU

Joint administrator of the above company attach a progress report for the perod

From To
(b} Insert date (b) 20 March 2014 {b) 18 July 2014
Signed ﬁ;b‘:'i“m‘ﬂ\
Joint Admunistrator
r— 1
Dated e Sy
[
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Trevor P O'Sullivan
information n the box opposite but if Grant Thornton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 4 Hardman Square
contact you if there 1s a query on the Spinningfields
form Manchester
M3 3EB
The contact information that you give 0161 953 6900
will be visible to searchers of the DX Number DX Exchange

public record

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the

23/08/2014 #
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Camputer Technology Limited, Glasgow, Scotland




13

Grant Thornton

Qur Ref [OS/ARK/KINI/PXP/GO0918/R0107 4

T'o the Creditors Recovery and Reorganlsation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
30 Fiasbury Square
London EC2P 2YU

T 44 (0§20 7383 5100
18 July 2014 F +44(0}20 7484 4308
www grant thornlen co uk

Dear Sirs

Gulldale Limited, R M Properties | Limited and R M Properties Il
Limited - all in Administration {together the Companies)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case numbers 790 of 2014, 6546 of 2013 & 6547 of 2013

Introduction

Following my appointment as joint Admunistrator of R M Properues I Limuted and R M
Properues II Limited with David ] Dunckley by Capita Asset Services (London) Tamtted
("Capua”), debt servicer for a qualifying floaung charge holder, on 20 September 2013 and
my appontment as Joint Administrator of Gulldale Limited with David | Dunckley by
Capita, debt servicer for a qualifying floaung charge holder, on the 6 March 2014, T now
report on the progress of the Admunustrations to 18 July 2014 and I attach for each company

«  Appendix A, Form 2 24B, together with an account of our recerpts and payments for
the pertod from 20 March 2013 1o 18 July 2014 for R M Properties I Lunited & R M
Properties 1 Limited and also for the whole administration to date  Form 2 24B,
together with an account of our recepts and payments for the period from 6 March
2014 to 18 July 2014 for Gulldale Limited v

+ Appendix B, a statement of the remuneratron charged by the Jomt Admunistrators 1n
the period 1o 18 July 2014 and a statement of expenses mcuired mn the penod

+ Appendix C, an analysis of our ime costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Pracuce 9

+ Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to creditors’ nights to
request additional infotnaton from the adnmunistrator (Rule 2 48A)

+ Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating 10 creditors’ nghts to
challenge the admunstrator'’s remunerauon or expenses, 1f eacesstve (Rule 2 109)

Please note that David Dunckley and I are both authorssed by the Insolvency Practitioners
Association {0 act as insolvency pracuuoners

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
functions of the admuustrators are 1o be eacrcised by any or all of them

Chartered Accounlants

Grant Thornion UK LLP it a lmited Sablty pamadth reqistorod m England and Walus Ha OCX07T4Y Regaterad offica Grant Thornton Houss Ration Streel Fuston Bguare tondon N1 2EF
A5 01 mOMbals i &vtabio lom our tegistaved office  Geanl Thorniton UK LLP & authonsod and 18gudatod by e Frantidl Conducl Authonty

Gears Thoenlon UR LLP 18§ memier fim of Grard Thernlon rlaensbonal Lid [GTR) GTIL and the menbe litns o not @ woekt p ship Servicos & d A by th mombad krme GTE. and

£5 mambes Erend s ndt agenls of and do nol cbigals dne a0t and e PC able kol one BNOLOE & 318 or omusmens A bl of porconnl panntled by Drant Thainin b nocepl appontenis &,
AUy ERKY [ DCDIONGr 8 i Of TV rodpecive thonang bothes may bu rsfeiod of e Above Beest Plaaps soa waw ranl hornlon oo uh for Ralher dila's




11

13

Qui Ref [OS/ARK/KIN/BNDP/GOOVIS/ROLOTY

- ~ e o
P the Crpditoe CEETrnry & New gampaUU I

Brart Tneman UK LLP
30 Finsbury Squere
Lomion FOIF o

T +44 {0]20 7383 5100
18 juh 2014 F +44 (0170 T1R2 4704

° WWw Ol DI N0 co L
Dear Sirs

Gulldale Limited, R M Properties | Limited and R M Properties i1
Limited - all in Administration (together the Companies)

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court
Case numbers 790 of 2014, 6546 of 2013 & 6547 of 2013

introduction
Following my appomtment as Joint Admunsstrator of R M Properues [ Limited and R M

Properties 11 Limuted with David ] Duncklev by Capita Assct Services (London) Limited
("Cap1ta”). debt servicer for a qualifying floaung charge holder, on 20 September 2013 and
my appotntment as Jomnt Admnstrator of Gulldale Limited with David ] Dunckley by
Capita, debt servicer [or a2 qualifying floating charge holder, on the 6 Macch 2014, T now

report on the progress of the Adminsstrations to 18 July 2014 and I attach for each company

«  Appendix A, Forn 2 24B, together with an account of our recetpts and payments for
the period from 20 March 2013 to 18 July 2014 for R M Properties [ Limuted & R M
Properties 11 Limuted and also for the whole admintstration to date  Form 2 24B,
together with an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 6 Masch
2014 to 18 July 2014 for Gulldale Limited |
+ Appendix B, a statement of the remunerauon charged by the Jont Adminstrators in
the period to 18 July 2014 and a statement of expenses tneurred 1n the pertod
+ Appendix C, an analysis of our ume costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Pracoce 9
« Appendin D, an cxtract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to creditors’ nghts to
request additional information trom the admnistrator (Rule 2 484)
+ Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relatng to creditors’ nghts to
challenge the admunistrator's remuneranion or expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

Please note that David Dunckley and I are both authorised by the Insolvency Pracuunoners
Associaiton (o act as msolvency practtioners

In accordance wath paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986, the
funcuons of the admunistrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Chartered Accountants

Geant Thomion UK LLF 15 2 krvied Batxily partnerchp regisierod i England and Wates: No OC07742 Rogaared offica Grant Thornton Houss, Malion Streel, Evskon Squate Londen N¥Y 20P
A%S! 0l Miermben s 19 dwalntda from ow regestorod affica  Grant Thorrion U LLP 1s authonsed and regutated by the Financial Conduct Auzharizy

Grant Thoemon UK LLP it 5 mamber firm of Grand Tromion inleenaonal Lid (GTL), GTIL and S memmbar foms afe nat 3 workhaids parnarship. Sonnces ave derarsd by T member s, GTIL and
¢8 membod Brms ara not sgonts ol and do not obligate cres angthor And ¥4 rol kabie. for ona andher 3 scts o Aol p Oy Grani Thaimaon 10 a00e(t Aopontmants as
noolency practacners nd of hes rempectve authorisng bockes may be Ntpacted af B sbove addess Plasse 6oa www granl-thormion.co uk ke hather dete's




%]
>

31

33

34

36

37

Statutory information

The company's statutory detads are as follows

R M Properties | R M Properues 11 Gulldale Limuted

Limuted Linmuted
Registered 04313532 04313573 098900C
number
Registered C/o C/o C/o
office Grant Thornton Grant Thornton Grant Thornton
UK LLP UKITP Tamsted
4 Hardman Square 4 Hacdman Square  Tlhurd Floor,
Spinningficlds Spinnnghelds Exchange House
Manchester Manchester 5458 Athol Street
M3 5EB M3 3EB Douglas
Iste of Man
IM1 1D

The Administratuons consutute "main proceedings” under the EC Regulaton on Insolvency
Proceedings

Progress report

The objectuves of the Admunistranons (as explamed 1n the Joint Admunistrators’ statement of
proposals 1ssued on 14 November 2013 and 24 Apnl 2014 respectively) remain to produce a
better result for the Comparues” crecirors as a whole than would be likely 1f the Compantes
were wound up without first being in Administration and of reahising assets for the benefit of
secured and preferennal creditors

As previously reported, the Companies' primary assets are the beneficial and legal ownerships
of five long leasehold titles (the Leases) that consutute the long leasehold interest tn the
properties on the site known as Royal Mint Court, Tower Hill, London, EC3N (the Site)

The Stte 1s set withun a five-acre plot opposite the T'ower of London, overloohing Tower
Bridge The properues on the Site provide more than 460,000 sq ft of office space

The Administration appomtments over R M Properties 1 Lumuted & R M Propertes 11
Limited happened simultaneously with the appomtment of Julian Clarke and Matthew Nagle
of Savills ple (Sawills) as LP.\ Receivers (the Recevers) over assets of Gulldale Limited
(including the beneficial interest 1n the Leases)

David Dunckley and [ were subsequently appointed as Joint Admimistrators of Gulldale
Lumuted on 6 March 2014

The Joint Admunistrators of the Companies have been working closely wath the Recevers

The Jomnt Admunistrators instructed Savills to sell the Leases A marketing campaign was
launched on 3 February 2014 and Savills guided offers in excess of £30 million




38

311

314

Whist the sales process did notyseld 2 sle of the Leases i did genetate coasidedabile interest
1 the 1 eases and the Stte The tesult was that Capaea, w thar tole as debt ser icer, sold the
debt owned by Equmos (Felipse 2006-1) ple {("Lquinox™), secured by a fised and floanng
charge over the assers of the Companies to LRC UK T oan Acquisinon imuted ("LRC") on 9
fulk 2014

FISTOLEANY (e Taasey dertved an annuai rent 1ol [rom tenants of around £ 16 mullion, albeur
halr of rhat {igure was then pajable to the landiord, the owner of the frechold interust (the
I'teeholder) Just under £10 million of the annual rent roll figure was from ane anchar tenans
Barciavs Bank plc  Simce the appomtment of Joint Admumstrators, almost three-quarters of

Rosal Mint Court’s occupational leases have expired, with the remamnder duc to expire by the
end of 2014

The Joint Admunustrators retaned the services of CBRE Luruted (CBRE) as property and
asset managers of the Site CBRI: collects the rent on behalf of Gulldale, the beneficial
owner of thc Leases CBRE remtted rent collected to the Recarvers vnal 6 March 2014
From 6 March 2014 onwards CBRE have remiited rent collected to the Joint Administearors

The Joint Admnustraters are working closely with their advisors and LRC to cooidinate the
asset management of the Leases 11 order to masumise recovenes fou all creditors

The Admunistrations of R M Properties [ Limated and R M Propertes 11 Lumited are,
pursuant to paragraph 76(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, due to terminate
automatically on 20 September 2014, being twelve months from the appointment of
Admuntstrators

As stated in paragraph 3 7 and 3 8 the Jomnt Administrators istructed Sawvills to market the
Leases for sale and whilst this resulted in a number of enquiries, the Leases were not sold
Capita took the opportunity to sell the loan secured on the Site, without reference to the Jouwnt
Admunstrators  This transaction resulted n a transfer of the debt to LRC, but it did nor
affect the admimstranon of the Compantes' affairs or achieve the objecuve of the
Administratons  The effect of this transaction was to substitute LRC for Equinox as the
lender to the Companies

The Joint Adminsstrators could request that the secured lender, LRC, grant a six month
extension to the Admmistraions  Mowever, due to the complex nature of the Site and the
necessity to manage the Stte 1n order to achieve the objective of the Admumstrations, te to
produce a better result for the Companies® crechitors as a whole than would be hikels if the
Compantes were wound up without first being i Admunistration and of realising assets for
the benefit of secured and preferenual ercditors, the Joint Admuustratges consider a pertod of
mote than siv months is required




315

316

317

318

319

320

321

It 1n envsaged, based on advice from our advisors, that to achieve the objecuves of the
Admtstrauons we will requite a pertod of berween 3-3 years depending on the parucular
1ssues 1n relauon to each of the Leases  Iots anuctpated that a realistue timehine for stabiising
the Site 18 as follows

3151 September 2014 - October 2014 — appoint leasing agents and agree a leasing strategy
3152 September 2014 - December 2014 — plan and in1nate a leasing campaign

3153 January 2015 - December 2016 - agree heads of terms and conclude Agreements for
Leases ("AGLs") with prospective tenants across 70% of the avadable space (airca
326,000 sq ft), with detailed negonanons close to being concluded wath prospecuve
tenants for the remaining available space {circa 140,00 sq ft)

3154  Junc 2015 - June 2017 — implement works required by prospectuve tenants under the
AGLs

Due to the nature of the Leases the involvement of the Frecholder will be required as thewr
consent will be necessary to grant new occupauonal leases  We wall therefore discuss our
proposals, when finalised, with the Freeholder as required under the terms of the Leases

Based on advice from our specalist property advisors the above umeline 15 also in line wath a
three year window of opportunity whereby property prices are hkely to be pushed up by an
tncreased demand for office space coupled with a reduction 1n the supply of new offices

The Jont Administrators consider that in order to implement the strategy set out in
paragraphs 315, 3 16 & 3 17, and to achieve the objective of the Admunistrauons, they
require an extension to the Administrations for a pertod of three years from the date of this
report Consequently we have applied to the Court, with the agreement of LRC, for an
extension to the Administrations of R M Properues [ Lumuted and R M Properues IT Limited
for a period of three years to expire on 20 September 2017

In order to manage the affurs of the Compames efficiently the Joint Admunistrators are also
gomg 1o request that the Court extend the term of the Administration of Gulldale Limited to
be co-terminus with those of R M Propernes I Limited and R M Properties II Lumuted  Thus
will have the effect of extending the Gulidale Limited Administratton by approxumately two
and a half years to expire on 20 September 2017

As a paragraph 532(1)(b} statement has been made, the Joint Admunistrators will seek their
discharge from hability by unarmimous approval of the secured creditors or where there are
funds for the preferential creditors, approval from both the secured creditors and 50%
approval by value of the preferenual creditors who respond  The Jomt Admunistrators are
not aware of any preferential creditors at the stage

The joint Admumstrators will seek to be discharged from liabihity 1n accordance with
paragraph 98 of Schedule B to the Insolvency Act 1986 with cffect from 14 days after they
send their final progress report to creditors




43

44

45

L
51

Joint administraters’ remuneration and expenses

As previously teported and i accordance with paragraph 52(1){b) of Schedule Bi to i
Inaoh ency Act 1986 T am of the opauon that the Companies have msutficient propaty 1o
ciable a distiibution to be made ro unsecured creditors other than by sirtue of Sccuon 176A

nF Hha Tnenhramer Yer 1ORA fvpncrmelaed Fq—.)
- = [V -

The Joint Administrasors’ remuneration has been fixed by agreemert with the secured
creditors on a tune cost basis

The time costs for the Admunstration of R M Properties T Limuted for the pertod from 20
September 2013 to 11 July 2014 arc £375,516 00 The time cosis for the Adnunwstravon of R
M Propertes IT Limited for the peniod from 20 Scptember 2013 to 11 july 2014 are
£361,780 60 The ume costs for the Adnunistration of Gulldale Linuted for the peniod from
6 March 2014 to 19 March 2014 are £52,01975 The expenses mncutred to date are £397 91,
£243 96 & {220 00 respectnely To date we have been pad fees of £330,021 13,

£334,664 15 & £ 43,554 88 and expenses of £397 91, £243 96 & (22000

A proportion of the Jomt Admimstrators' fees and expenses were pad directly by the
Recarvers from [unds they had receved

Baékgroun«;l informanon regarding the fees of admunstrators can be found at

www insolvency-practitioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Gudance’ to 'Creditors
Guides to Fees)  Alternatively, we will supply this information by post on request Time 1
charged 1in 6 minute units,

Other matters

If you requure any further information please contact my colleague, Matthew Drinkwater, on
0161 953 6386 or matthew drnkwater{@uk gt com

Yours fathfully
for and on behalf of the Compantes

/m(\iﬁliﬁ”'c‘”‘

Trevor O'Sullivan
Jomnt Admmistrator

Tbe affairs, business und property of R A Properties I Limuted & R M Properties 11 Lanmted are being
managed by Trevor P O'Sullwan and Davd | Dumckley, apponted as Jont Adminstrators on 20
September 2013

The affatrs, business and property of Gulldale Limuted are being managed by Trevor P Q' Sultwan and Da,id
| Dunckley, appornted ay fornt Admnistrators on 6 Manch 2014

Enc




Appendix A

A Abstract of the Joint Administrators' receipts
and payments
R M Properties I Limited — In Administration
20 September 2013 to 18 July 2014

R M Properties | Limited - In Administration

20/09/13 to 20/03/14 to

19/03/14 18/07/14 Total
£ £ £
Receipts

Transfer from Gulldale Limited 000 279,033 87 279,033 87
000 279,033 87 279,033 87

Payments
Admmistrators' Fees* 000 232,351 13 232,351 13
Admmstrators' Expenses* 0 00 177 09 177 09
Fxd Ch VAT on Purchases 0 00 46,505 65 46,505.65
000 279,033 87 279,033.87
Balance at 18 July 2014 000 000 0 00

* In addition to the Admirustrators’ Fees and Admenistrators’ Expenses listed above
Admunistrators’ Fees of £97,670 00 and Admunistrators' Expenses of £200 82 were pad
directly by the Recewvers




A Abstract of the joint Admimstrators' receipt

and payments

M1

=

Ll e N s 8 I l l

[ []
AV Uy L Lsididd
i

R 0 Properties Il Limited - In Administration

20/09/13 to

20/03/14 10

Appendic A

o

19/03/14 18/07/14 Tota!
£ £ £

Receipts
Transfer from Gulldale Limited 0.00 294,043 55 294,043 55
000 294,043 55 294,043 55

- Payments I T T

Administrators' Fees* g 00 244,920 15 244,920.15
Admimstrators’ Expenses* 000 116 14 116 14
Fxd Ch VAT on Purchases 000 49,007 26 4%,007.26
000 294,043 55 294,043 55
Balance at 18 july 2014 000 000 000

* In addition to the Admmstrators' Fees and Admmistrators' Expenses bsted above
Admunstrators' Fees of £89,744 00 and Admumistrators’ Expenses of £127 82 were patd
directdy by the Receivers




Aopandix A

A Abstract of the Joint Administrators' receipts

and payments

Gulldale Limited — In Administration
6 March 2014 to 18 July 2014

Gulldale Limited - In Administration

Receipts

Bank Interest

Rent

Transfer of funds from Chargeholder
Cash at Bank

VAT

Payments

Service Charge

Rates

Administrators' Fees
Administrators' Expenses

Bank Charges

Transfer to R M Properties | Limited
Transfer to R M Properties I} Limited
Statutory Advertising

Balance at 18 July 2014

06/03/14 to
18/07/14 Total
£ £
549 95 549 95
798,150 30 798,150 30
3,767,418 84 3,767,418 84
100,983 98 100,983 98
150,634 07 150,634 07
4,817,737 14 4,817,737.14
1,284 84 1,284 84
15,712 00 15,712 00
43,554 88 43,554 88
22000 22000
3893 38 93
279,033 87 279,033 87
294,043 55 284,043 55
84 60 84 60
633,972 67 633,972 67
4,183,764 47 4,183,764 47




apperdir B

B Remuncration charged and expenses incurred by

- ~ - JomntAdmunistrators' fees
1ime costs*
Jomt Admunistrators'
Expenses”
Legal fees
Paul Hastings LLP*!
Agents/valuers fees
Savills*tr

Insurance
JLT**

A LT eaaa . .

t Al iinisSceacors

Charged/incurred

m period 20

September 2013 o

19 March 2014

£

. _199,63900
244 12

000

000 -

000

Cumulative
charged/incurred
to 18 July 2014

£
375,51600- - -
397 91
000
000
000

Of whtch paid
to 18 July 2014

£
330,021 13
39791
0.00
000

000

¥ Adminsstrators' Fees of £97,670 00 and Admunistrators' Expenses of £200 82 were patd

cdirecty by the Recervers

* Coste charged to Gulldale Limiuted - In Admunistranion




Appendix B

B Remuneraton charged and expenses incurred by

the Joint Admuinistrators

R M Properties II Limited — In Administration
20 September 2013 to 18 July 2014

Jomnt Admunistrators’ fees

Time costs™

Jomnt Admumstrators’
Expenses®

Legal fees

Paul Hasungs LLIP**

Agents/valuers fees
Savills**

Insurance

JL T

Charged /incurred

: in period 20
' September 2013 to
} 19 March 2014

I
)t

£

188,375 25
15992 *
000

000

“t

* 000

- - [

Cumulauve
charged/mmcurred
to 18 July 2014

£

361,780 60
24396
000

000

000

Of which pawd
to 18 July 2014

£

334,664 15
24396
000

000

000

* Admiunustrators’ Fees of 89,744 00 and Admunistrators’ Expenses of £127 82 were paid

directly by the Recetvers

*+ Costs charged to Gulldale Lirnuted — In Admimstrauon




Aupondiy B

B Remuneration charged and expenses incurred by

the Joint Administrators

Gulldale Limited — In

e L

~

6 Mazxch 20

Jomt admunistrators’ fees
Lime costs

Joint Admunistators’
‘Expenses

Legat fees

PPaul Hasungs T.LP
Legal expensces

Paul Hasungs 1.LP
Agents /v aluers fees
Sawvilly,

Insurance

JLT

Consultancy
Hiberno-Saxon

Leasing advisors' Fees
Savalls

nite Adrmuinistranon
14 to 18 July 2014

Cumulative Of which paid

charged/incurred | to 18 July 2014

to 18 July 2014

£ £

5201975 43,554 88

22000  [2000 o

1,080,252 50 000

109,753 68 000

1,175,000 00 000

42,857 37 000

5,350 00 0 00

118,268 75 000

1t




4

{ressanau sv sadrvid Jusursangsip 01 pappe st VA SNl
POPUAWIIOD N Vi 4O SITW| sW0IsnTy PUE anuaaay WH (i Sjdwod yoryw sazer paepueys ¢ pedreyn s 33ea[ry 1502 je padreyd aze sasuady 10yod jo inn

sjuawsasingsiqg

0¢T 0Te 01 du yyms 1zoddas pue siueisissy
1139 0Tg o1 dn szo1Enstuwpy
0Lt oSt 01 dn s1adeuepy
c19 009 01 dn suawr g
¥ ¥
vL/L0/10  €1/90/0¢

w01 -€1/L0/10

1 uG oM 431 UNT 24 10] I5LD 2

o1 padreys ote (450> Sury pue s1aysed ‘sauwlazas o 1) jyels yroddng  $33) ano o siseq 2 Juny JO SUM AP 1T SRNIWWOD JO SIONPIII 01 AE[TeAY FPEL
A $9P1 IN0-231eYD APINOY NP JO SIS ANPLIS PIAYDELLE I Uo umoys sk ‘opesd oy o1 arendoidde saes Lpnoy i 1no padieyd aae Jjris pue stounted v
53502 3wl

6 JdIS Y SJULBIOOOT W SHIWISINGSTp pue uonelaunual .nuowﬂ.ﬁm_r——.cumu& 241 yitwm uondauuod ut muuﬁ.:bo.,_hm ST UONEWIOJUT mﬂbwa:O.m YT

uonRoINpoIU]

UONBWIOIUT § JIS D)

7 xipuaddy




- PR, -

s
ET6LY  LuEv'es: | 85 LE9
000ZE 000267 009
€199  STZLO6E 4P 29|
apozE _00Gze's | aael
T . U
ST6bZ  S2SOI'0F -& Loy
!
m
PIOSE  SZLSEDS | 66 LT
aey N |
Ay
Bay ¢ 3 saH

0 apuaddy

S

TZO'0EE 7 * (Swiny) a3ep 0} pajg seay (2301

- - - e e al}”v e - |ﬂ_ - , Toommmm e e T g b = rml. R s
GPIST Mlm.mmwm[ i seov | strace w!% TL6'8 | EETE | 6T V0P | SLEY6'T0T_ | STZOS | 261985 szzevory | s29sz 1101
RN , _ |
. R S N r.rl» om,omm. . 000261 009 - R Bupeay
i { . ’ m syassy
e 08 7591 SZOY {49967 500108 10cT | 89szy’ | 05¢c0'tor | S£S4€ | 0DTHS { STYIKSUZT | SLSEZ | 0 uonesyeay .
m 00 02€ 1 o080’z 1059 Do ozg, 00 0b8°E 0021 . _ suopebnsaauy |
- oot e R st R R et — 1
i __ I i . . ' pouad smey |
- 'nml'l \-a b _ u J‘|i. - - _
SENST 1 08 LOb'E szle | 000€z Wr 0069  10f SOTZE_ | SLEIE’S 0591 100005 ] 0OSCET  1seT sionpan |
4 m__ B . Guiuuely pue _
Oz GEL | SLL00°T ! SBYL [ELE9T [ '007TZ0°9 I €8T | BZSEE | 05 ZIS0E 0616 | T0T£9_ 1 009IS'IT | 5781 uoRenswipy |
aey . ] ' ) med a1y
Apy } : aey | | AL - ALY |
‘Bay 13 SH | MUK Bay (3 s Bay 7 SIH Bay . . A B S !
e . . el Lt I - N 3 ety TE E |
) 0JRLIS[U Py IANRIAXY .. . © Jabeagyy AR euued o Emv:ﬁm.*

PI0Z/20/1T 01 £10Z/60/07  pouad uonoesyer)
uonensiuiwpy * (s}qor
SISATYNY 1SOD IWIL 6 dIS - bZ0TOZOEY - LORERSIUIWPY U] - pajw 1 sapadold WY

UONEWIOFT § (S D)




41

+99'pEE 7 1 (BwiL) a3ep 03 paj|Iq $335 |B30L

- — _—— . - . ;

EE %3 -
vo L2t _1.m_m.mmm.m¢n 6£ 808 | 96'TST | SLET6'Y | OTSP wmm.mmmch,. 4 08 €898 | bT 1£ | 66 nm,%u 0S 065'£6T | 0T 68% | EH'SFS "| ST'TISZET | S6ZHT 1oL
~oaN z. -
00 0ze | 000261 009 - g 000261 009 1 Guipesy
- b Ty . s)as5Y
06 £9v | SZ £50'082 0.€09 | ZZT19T 1052891 SZO1 _| 49962 - | 00108 04T 05 18'¢st 0589¢ | 668€S | STIGLGIE | STZTL J0 uonesyeay
000ZE | 00026' 05 81 00 026, 00080°7 | 0579 00 0L8'E pozt | suaneARsaAU]
- > v :M\.]Jﬂr. am
e - .,
00 00 N s w.,_.w«,tf_ " pouad snyeiy
" ! : * -n Rl - ‘, ‘ﬂ)d ==
6T BET | 0S ﬂmm.mlll.“- S06E  § SEOOT | DS L0M'E SZ1Z | 00'0ET 00 69 of 00 002'S szot |00 oomhf 00 529 szl SI0UPT |
T .w_.,.,...ig.i -

m e W R Buueid pue
EIEKE * SS005'8Y IESET 4 5S¢ £58'1 0LET | 96492 21 0BEEL'S | bOTT 00 818°82 S£98 | S8'129..1 00S60'ZT St 61 uonensuwpy
218y Togey T ey
AlaH AuH NeY o) ApH
bay | 7 sIy m>< 3 { SHH Apy Baved 3 SAH < AV 3 SIH bay " |3 (317]

1e30) I0JEISIIIWPY . T TaAgnaNg < N B Ellt ,w.% %?1. ._umm.._ni - R R 4auped piepUEYS

bI0Z/£0/TT 1 £10Z/60/07 POMSY voDesURIL
uonensuiwpy  (siqof
SISATYNY 1S0D IHIL 6 dIS - SZ0TOTOEY - uonesiunupy uy - pajiun’ 11 soradold WY

uonewIoJutl 6 IS O

7 xipuaddy



L]

22

SSS'Er F 1 (W) 21ep o3 pajitq s33y jejoy

R e - = = e pememe weeas .
i * . - 1
TB90L  SLLET'LY ,_¢ §6 ST | ¢2351 | ST9556'p | SO6T | TOGLL | 00TSB | SOE STOVE . | 0S'9S6°LE | SSTTT | TH L9S | 0016T°C i 08S { 00'0ZT | 00 OPS | OS¢ 120t
! - 3 T - T B
o JR— L - - e . . —— . ! ..{au L |1-!m e, Buipesy
I ! ! ; m . N _ . slassy -
SLEIE  000sSZ)_ [ Szet_ joucor |oocee  lsevr  } 00 0%  ; 000ZS'TT | GO9E 00 00§ | 0005 0s T Jouonesieay '
' TN R PR :
' . P M. !
6251 0OOME'L  SsER [ . 000k (0009 Sz fOOOZE  , 000821 _|o0b R - i ; suonebisanug
: | : - ”
o _ . o T ] — s e — - m pouad snyeiy
: . o 1 '
5 £52 05 £00°S : mﬂ 61 L6 C9r |, 05 £ZC'L st 8 1 00 0ze 00 089t 0S 1T et . { ssoppasd !
e e e - et Bttt il R e e - = rYesrashunes s - R S e S .
i , S . |
{ RIS R
: . . R s v ta _ Bujuueld pue m
EPZIE  SZLELBZ ) 9L O6 | S6SST S 8857 i SO6! 05287 t0016. j0RT | vOL5E | 0594412 | 5009 €606 . 1 00IbS' | OEY 1S00QZI..; 0OCHS | OS¢ | wonenswwpy |
;e T s1el aiey e ey r ) B,mm_.-i* T !
A m A Apu AH A PTTI ; _
Bay 3 ! SIH “Hnyr 3 s ‘Bay k1 SIH Biay 3 LA mb.«. 3 SIH “Bay W E] | Sl !
A R -2 WA o~ = v ] Al 5 - !
i . - LI ] A 5 ! v
{0y i ORISRy © aannoaxg 7 ambevew ', ¥ ! saupng N A . piepueas !

pT0Z/20/1T 0I£102/£0/90 pouad uondesuet]
W Wav (s)qor
SISATYNVY 1S0D IWLL 6 dIS - ST600Z0ED - HONRHSIUNUPY Ul - pA3iwy] jepyng

UONEWIOJUL 6 IS )

= apuaddy




Appenchx D

D An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986
relating to creditors' rights to request additional

mnformaton from the administrator

Rule 2 48A

(1 I
- {2} vathin 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 247 -
- @ a sccured creditor, or
-~ (1)  anunsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% n value
of the unsecured creditors (including the creditor 1n question), or
- (b) with the permission of the court upon an applicaton made within that
penod of 21 days, any unsecured creditor
- makes a request 1n wnung to the admimstrator for further information about
remuneration or expenses {other than pre-administration costs) set outin a
statement required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the adminustrator must, within 14
days of receipr of the request, comply with paragraph (2)
2)  T'he admunsstrator complies with this paragraph by erther -
- (a) providing all of the informaton ashed for, or
- {b) so far as the adminustrator considers that
- the ime or cost of preparaton of the mformanon would be
excessive, or |
- ()  disclosure of the information would be prejucicial to the conduct of |
the admunistraton or mught reasonably be expected to lead to violence |
aganst any petson, or
~ (u) the admunistrator 1s subject to an obligauon of confidenuahty 1n
respect of the information, \
- giving reasons for not providing all of the informaton
(3)  Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
informauon under paragraph (1), may apply to the court withun 21 days of -
- (a) the giving by the admuustrator of reasons for not providing all of the
information asked for, or
- (b} the expiry of the 14 days provided for n paragraph (1),
and the court may make such order as 1t thinhs just

(4)  Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that

paragraph may extend the peniod of 8 wecks provided for in Rule 2 109(1B) by such further
pertod as the court thinks just

16




Appenchy £

. An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986
relating to credicors' rights to challenge the

administrator's remuneration or EXPCNSEs 1f

Ruie £ 10Y
{1)  Ans secured creditor, or any unsecured crecitor wath either the concurrence of at least
LU 10 value of the unsecured creditors (tacluding that creditor) or the permission of the

court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders m paragraph (4)

(1A} Application may be made on the grounds that -

{2} the remuneration charged by the admunustrator,
- (b) the basis fixed for the admumstrator's remuncration under Rule 2 106, or
- (c) expenses incurred by the admuniserator,

i» ot ate, in all the circumstances, excessive or, in the casc of an applicauon under sub-
paragraph (b), nappropnate

(18)  The apphcauon must, subjcet to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made
no later than 8 wecks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which fiest reports
the charging of the remunerauon or the incumng of the expenses 1n queston ("the relevant

report")

(2)  The court may, 1f it thinks that no cause 1 shown for a reduction, disimuss 1t wathout a
heanng but 1t shall not do so wathout giving the apphicant at least 5 business days’ nouce,
upon recetpt of which the appheant may require the court to bist the applicauon for a without
notce hearing  If the application 1s not dismussed, the court shall fix a venue for 1t to be
heard, and give notice to the apphcant accordingly

(3)  The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the admunistrator a
notice stating the venue and accompanied by a copy of the applicanon, and of any evidence
which the applicant mtends to adduce in support of 1t

{4} If the court considers the applicauon to be well-founded 1t must make onc or mare of
the following orders -
-~ {a) an order reducing the amount of remureranen which the admunustrator wa
entstded to charge
- () an order fixing the basts of remuncrauon at a reduced rate or amount
- (c) an order changing the basis of remuneranon
- (d) an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses m question be
treated as not bemng expenses of the adounistianion
- () an order that the administrator or the admintstrator's personal represcnuatve
pay to the company the amount of the excess of remunerauon or expenses or
such part of the cxcess as the court may specify
and may make any other order that 1t thinks jusg; but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or (c)
may be made only 1n respect of pertods after the period covered by the relevant report

(5)  Unless the court ordurs otherwise, the costs of the application shall be pard by the
applicant, and are not payable as an expense of the administration

17




